Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Gwendolyn Moorer

	Standing Committee Representative
	Gwendolyn Moorer, Jennifer Gula, Lee Schmidt, Mimi Welsh, Heidi Norman

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
​This resolution authorizes the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into an Agreement, Agreements, or Amendments with B-III Solutions, Inc. for further provision of software maintenance and support services, and transition guidance by increasing the approved amount by $200,000 and extending the contract for one (1) additional year through December 31, 2024.  I&P has been working with departments to replace and/or retire 42 custom developed applications with commercial off the shelf applications for the past 5 years. The number of BIII supported applications has been reduced from 42 to 18 during this period. The retirement/replacement of the remaining 18 applications is well on the way and will be completed during 2024.  Several of the remaining 18 applications are mission critical to city operations for the collection of Taxes, Municipal Pension contributions and distributions and Public Safety.  During this final transition period, the support services provided under the continuation of this agreement with BIII will allow I&P to provide high-quality support for the remaining mission critical systems and transition support required by these departments.  The amended total cost not to exceed of the contract will now be Two Million, One Hundred Twenty- Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty- One Dollars ($2,129,321) over a period not to exceed seven (7) years.
​ 


	Total Cost
	$ 200,000 for a total of $2,129,321.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information	

I&P 
$367,320.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2018 
$205,320.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2019 
$121,500.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2019 
$234,650.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2020  
$234,650.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2021  
$212,981.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2022 
$220,000.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2023 
$200,000.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2024 
 
 
PLI 
$30,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2019
$25,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2020 
$25,000.00 from 2700244600.53901.00   
$10,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2021 
$10,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2022

Finance
$5,700.00 from 11101.107000.53.53509.2019
$37,200.00 from 0773610020.53509.00

Public Safety
$15,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2019
$125,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2020
$25,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2021
$25,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2022 
 
Additional Operational Costs
No additional operating cost is required

Impact on City Revenue
No impact on City’s revenue

If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☒ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation


Waiver Justification


EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
