


Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety/Bureau of Police
	Preparer
	Charles Showers, Charles.showers@pittsburghpa.gov, 412-255-0728
	Standing Committee Representative
	Acting Asst. Chief Pat Fosnaught, Patrick.fosnaught@pittsburghpa.gov
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This legislation will amend Resolution 937 of 2024, which authorized an agreement with B-Three Solutions, to add funding from the Police operating budget. The original document imaging project for Police requires additional time and resources to extract appropriate metadata and provide appropriate search capacity. This increase of $12,000 and amendment to contract #52763 should enable the project to be completed. 

A companion piece amending Resolution 898 of 2024 is also being submitted to amend the relevant contract.


	Total Cost
	$2,141,321

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
I&P
$367,320.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2018
$205,320.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2019
$121,500.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2019
$234,650.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2020
$234,650.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2021
$212,981.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2022 
$220,000.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2023
$200,000.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2024
 
PLI
$30,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2019
$25,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2020
$25,000.00 from 2700244600.53901.00  
$10,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2021
$10,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2022
 
Finance
$5,700.00 from 11101.107000.53.53509.2019
$37,200.00 from 0773610020.53509.00
 
Public Safety
$15,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2019
$125,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2020
$25,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2021
$25,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2022
$12,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2025
 
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED     $2,141,321.00


Additional Operational Costs
Staff time to support the initiative.

Impact on City Revenue
N/A



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
N/A

Other Respondents
N/A

Selection Criteria
N/A

Selection Committee Representation
N/A

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
Change order
		EDC – 5/7/2025


