LEE C. SCHMIDT
DIRECTOR

EDWARD C. GAINEY
MAYOR

CiTY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
City-CouNTY BUILDING

May 1, 2025

Council President Lavelle and Members of Council
Fifth Floor

City County Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Re: Amendment of Resolution 937 of 2024

The Department of Public Safety will be submitting a resolution amending Resolution 937 of 2024, which
authorized an agreement with B-Three Solutions, for continued provision of software maintenance and
supportt services for critical applications and transition guidance, to add funding from the Police operating
budget, increasing the overall not-to-exceed value by $12,000 for an amended total cost of $2,141,321 over
eight years.

Should you have any questions regarding the resolution or agreement, please do not hesitate to contact my
office. Your favorable consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

.,7/_\/ a,—"—

Lee Schmidt
Director

LCS:cjs



