801

Fiscal Impact Statement
		Revised 9/2019

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Santiago Garces 
	Standing Committee Representative
	Gwendolyn Moorer
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


[bookmark: _GoBack]Description of Legislation
This resolution authorizes the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into an Agreement, Agreements, or Amendments with B-Three Solutions, Inc. for the provision of software maintenance and support services, the development of critical applications and possible transition guidance over a five-year period.  B-Three currently supports 46 separate applications for City departments, including Bureau of Police; Finance; Permits, Licenses and Inspections; and Pension. I&P is continuing to work with departments across the City to replace these custom developed applications with Commercial Off the Shelf solutions. As a result, our reliance will decrease over this additional three-year period as long as the departments proceed with the implementation of the replacement systems.  However, during this transition period, the support services provided under the continuation of this agreement will allow I&P to provide high-quality support for the many mission critical systems used by these departments.  Funding is requested for a sum not to exceed One Million, Seven Hundred Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty One Dollars ($1,709,321) over a five-year period.
 

. 

	Total Cost
	$1,709,321.00)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
I&P
$367,320.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2018
$205,320.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2019
$121,500.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2019
$234,650.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2020 
$234,650.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2021 
$212,981.00 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2022  



PLI
$30,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2019
$25,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2020 
$25,000.00 from 2700244600.53901.00   
$10,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2021 
$10,000.00 from 11101.130000.53.53901.2022

Finance
$ 5,700.00 from 11101.107000.53.53509.2019
$37,200.00 from 0773610020.53509.00

Public Safety
$ 15,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2019
$125,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2020
$ 25,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2021
$ 25,000.00 from 11101.230000.53.53509.2022




Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A


Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
